

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0255

File Number:	2005-0255	File Type:	Policy	Status:	Held in Coun	cil
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council	
Requester:		Cost:		Introduced:	03/31/2005	
File Name:	2005 PEG Funding			Final Action:		
Title:	Adoption of Resolu	tion regarding P	ublic Access Fun	nding 2005 Distributi	on	
Notes:						
Code Sections:	:			Agenda Date:		
Indexes:				Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.po	If, CMN Informat	ion.pdf E	Enactment Number:		
History of Legislative File						
Ver- Acting Body sion:	: Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Re Date:	esult:
				_		

Text of Legislative File 2005-0255

..Title

Adoption of Resolution regarding Public Access Funding 2005 Distribution

..Body

Whereas the Public/Education/Government (PEG) funding received from cable companies is distributed at the sole discretion of the Rochester Hills City Council;

Be It Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council will contribute [insert percentage amount] of the one (1) percent the City receives in PEG fuding to the Intergovernmental Cable Communications Authority for Public Access services (Community Media Network) for the year 2005.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council will review PEG funding on an annual basis as part of its budget process to determine the amount of funding, if any, that it will provide.